
 El Aletleri

SMARTNESS
IN THE
PANELS

  Reasons to Choose Trunkie 
• Ergonomically designed wiring duct covers are easily mounted and dismounted
• Upper scoreline provides easy breaking off the ribs as a result of 90° bending
• Lower scoreline provides easy splitting of wiring duct’s base and wall
• Bottom rail provides easy mounting of wiring duct accessories inside.
• Special rib pattern design allows more proper wire placement.
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PRACTICAL ASSEMBLY/DISASSEMBLY
OF THE DUCT COVER

DURABLE AND RELIABLE 

•  Assembly and disassembly of the covers is the most difficult operation when 
    ducts are fully wired.
•  Design of Trunkie speeds up your work and makes assembly and disassembly 
    of the cover easier.

•  Trunkie enables the end-user to use the maximum inner space of the duct and 
    keeps its rigidity even at maximum load of cables. 
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APPEARANCE 

SPEED AND EFFICIENCY

SOLUTIONS, WHICH EASE WIRING

•  Special rib pattern allows the end-user to make cable grouping easier even on 
    the entry level.

•  Without using any hand tools, simply bend the duct ribs to 90° and easily break 
    them inside the panel.
•  Furthermore, Trunkie helps you save time while breaking off ribs in groups.

•  Now wire management is much easier.
•  You can easily mount wire retainers on the bottom rail of the duct and slide 
    them along the rail.
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PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

•  Operating Temperature: -15°C to 60°C
•  Standard Length: 2 meters
•  Color Option: RAL 7030 Grey
•  Complies with RoHS regulations
•  Complies with IEC 60695-2-1 and EN 50085-2-3 
    standards
•  Certificates: VDE, UL, cULus, CE and GOST
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Order
No.

Type Dimensions 
WxH (mm)

Color Qty.

551 010 KKC 2530 25x30 Grey 50x2 m
551 011 KKC 2540 25x40 Grey 50x2 m
551 012 KKC 2560 25x60 Grey 30x2 m
551 030 KKC 2580 25x80 Grey 28x2 m
551 031 KKC 2510 25x100 Grey 22x2 m
551 013 KKC 4040 40x40 Grey 26x2 m
551 014 KKC 4060 40x60 Grey 18x2 m
551 015 KKC 4080 40x80 Grey 20x2 m
551 032 KKC 4010 40x100 Grey 14x2 m
551 016 KKC 6040 60x40 Grey 18x2 m
551 017 KKC 6060 60x60 Grey 12x2 m
551 018 KKC 6080 60x80 Grey 12x2 m
551 033 KKC 6010 60x100 Grey 18x2 m
551 034 KKC 8040 80x40 Grey 18x2 m
551 019 KKC 8060 80x60 Grey 14x2 m
551 020 KKC 8080 80x80 Grey 12x2 m
551 035 KKC 8010 80x100 Grey 12x2 m
551 021 KKC 1006 100x60 Grey 10x2 m
551 022 KKC 1008 100x80 Grey 8x2 m
551 036 KKC 1001 100x100 Grey 12x2 m
551 023 KKC 1206 120x60 Grey 8x2 m
551 024 KKC 1208 120x80 Grey 6x2 m
551 025 KKC 1201 120x100 Grey 10x2 m
551 040 KKC 1501 150x100 Grey 8x2 m

NARROW SLOTTED

Order
No.

Type Dimensions 
WxH (mm)

Color Qty.

551 060 KKC 1518 15x18 Grey 112x2 m
551 070 KKC 1530 15x30 Grey 106x2 m
551 080 KKC 1540 15x40 Grey 80x2 m
551 090 KKC 1560 15x60 Grey 42x2 m

MEDIUM SLOTTED

15x40 15x60

15x18 15x30

new

new

new

new
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PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
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Order
No.

Type Dimensions 
WxH (mm)

Color Qty.

551 014WS KKC 4060 40x60 Grey 16x2 m

551 015WS KKC 4080 40x80 Grey 20x2 m

551 032WS KKC 4010 40x100 Grey 14x2 m

551 017WS KKC 6060 60x60 Grey 12x2 m

551 018WS KKC 6080 60x80 Grey 12x2 m

551 033WS KKC 6010 60x100 Grey 18x2 m

551 019WS KKC 8060 80x60 Grey 14x2 m

551 020WS KKC 8080 80x80 Grey 12x2 m

551 035WS KKC 8010 80x100 Grey 12x2 m

551 021WS KKC 1006 100x60 Grey 10x2 m

551 022WS KKC 1008 100x80 Grey 8x2 m

551 036WS KKC 1001 100x100 Grey 12x2 m

551 023WS KKC 1206 120x60 Grey 8x2 m

551 024WS KKC 1208 120x80 Grey 6x2 m

551 025WS KKC 1201 120x100 Grey 10x2 m

551 040WS KKC 1501 150x100 Grey 8x2 m

WIDE SLOTTED

WIRING DUCT
COVERS

Order
No.

Type Width
(mm)

Color Description Qty.

551 049 KKK 15 15 Grey KKK 15 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 050 KKK 25 25 Grey KKK 25 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 051 KKK 40 40 Grey KKK 40 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 052 KKK 60 60 Grey KKK 60 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 053 KKK 80 80 Grey KKK 80 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 054 KKK 100 100 Grey KKK 100 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 055 KKK 120 120 Grey KKK 120 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

551 056 KKK 150 150 Grey KKK 150 mm Wiring Duct Cover 10x2 m

100x100 100x60

10x08 120x100 120x60 120x80 150x100 60x80

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new
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WIRING DUCT
ACCESSORIES

Order
No.

Type Color Description Qty.

553 315 KKT 4040 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 325 KKT 4060 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 335 KKT 6080 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 345 KKT 4080 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 355 KKT 6040 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 365 KKT 6060 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 375 KKT 6010 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 385 KKT 8060 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 395 KKT 1006 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 425 KKT 1206 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 435 KKT 8080 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 445 KKT 8010 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 455 KKT 1008 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 465 KKT 1001 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 475 KKT 1208 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 485 KKT 1201 Black Wire Retainer 10

553 500 SETR - Setting Tool for Rivets 1

553 600 PPE 6.5 Grey Rivets 100

553 405 KKB Black Cable Clamp 10

553 415 KKM Black Cable Holder 10

KKT 4040

KKT 4060

KKB

KKM

SETR

KKM

PPE 6.5

KMK 1002

Order No. Type Description Qty.

553 220 KMK 1002 Wiring Duct Cutting Tool up to120 mm 1

553 230 KKMR Wiring Duct Cutting Hand Tool 1

WIRING DUCT CUTTERS

KKMR
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TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

Cable HolderCable Clamp

Wiring Duct

Wire Retainer

KKT 1008

KKT 1201

KKT 4040

KKT 1206

Order
No. Type Description

                     Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H I

551 060 KKC 1518 - Medium Wiring Duct 15 18 4,5 5 7,5 2 4,5 -- 25

551 070 KKC 1530 - Medium Wiring Duct 15 30 6,1 5 7,5 2 4,5 -- 25

551 080 KKC 1540 - Medium Wiring Duct 15 40 10,2 5 7,5 2 4,5 -- 25

551 090 KKC 1560 - Medium Wiring Duct 15 60 12,4 5 7,5 2 4,5 -- 25

551 010 KKC 2530 - Narrow Wiring Duct 25 30 11,4 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 011 KKC 2540 - Narrow Wiring Duct 25 40 12,4 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 012 KKC 2560 - Narrow Wiring Duct 25 60 13,6 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 030 KKC 2580 - Narrow Wiring Duct 25 80 15,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 031 KKC 2510 - Narrow Wiring Duct 25 100 17,9 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 013 KKC 4040 - Narrow Wiring Duct 40 40 12,4 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 014 KKC 4060 - Narrow Wiring Duct 40 60 13,6 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 015 KKC 4080 - Narrow Wiring Duct 40 80 15,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 032 KKC 4010 - Narrow Wiring Duct 40 100 17,9 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 016 KKC 6040 - Narrow Wiring Duct 60 40 12,6 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 017 KKC 6060 - Narrow Wiring Duct 60 60 13,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 018 KKC 6080 - Narrow Wiring Duct 60 80 15,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 033 KKC 6010 - Narrow Wiring Duct 60 100 18,0 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 019 KKC 8060 - Narrow Wiring Duct 80 60 13,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 020 KKC 8080 - Narrow Wiring Duct 80 80 15,8 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 035 KKC 8010 - Narrow Wiring Duct 80 100 18,2 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 021 KKC 1006 - Narrow Wiring Duct 100 60 16 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 022 KKC 1008 - Narrow Wiring Duct 100 80 16 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 036 KKC 1001 - Narrow Wiring Duct 100 100 18,2 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25



Klemsan Trunkie
Smartness in the 

Panels

8

KKT 1006

KKT 1001

KKT 6040

KKB

KKT 1208

KKT 4080

Order
No. Type Description

                     Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H I

551 023 KKC 1206 - Narrow Wiring Duct 120 60 16,3 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 024 KKC 1208 - Narrow Wiring Duct 120 80 16,3 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 025 KKC 1201 - Narrow Wiring Duct 120 100 18,4 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 040 KKC 1501 - Narrow Wiring Duct 150 100 18,5 4 6 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 014 KKC 4060 - Wide Wiring Duct 40 60 13,6 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 015 KKC 4080 - Wide Wiring Duct 40 80 15,8 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 111 KKC 4010 - Wide Wiring Duct 40 100 17,9 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 017 KKC 6060 - Wide Wiring Duct 60 60 13,8 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 018 KKC 6080 - Wide Wiring Duct 60 80 15,8 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 112 KKC 6010 - Wide Wiring Duct 60 100 8,0 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 019 KKC 8060 - Wide Wiring Duct 80 60 13,8 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 020 KKC 8080 - Wide Wiring Duct 80 80 15,8 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 113 KKC 8010 - Wide Wiring Duct 80 100 18,2 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 021 KKC 1006 - Wide Wiring Duct 100 60 16,0 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 022 KKC 1008 - Wide Wiring Duct 100 80 16,0 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 114 KKC 1001 - Wide Wiring Duct 100 100 18,2 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 023 KKC 1206 - Wide Wiring Duct 120 60 16,3 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 024 KKC 1208 - Wide Wiring Duct 120 80 16,3 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 115 KKC 1201 - Wide Wiring Duct 120 100 18,4 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

551 116 KKC 1501 - Wide Wiring Duct 150 100 18,5 8 12 2,1 4,5 6,5 25

553 315 KKT 4040 Wire Retainer 34 35 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 325 KKT 4060 Wire Retainer 34 53 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 335 KKT 6080 Wire Retainer 53 75 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 345 KKT 4080 Wire Retainer 34 75 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 355 KKT 6040 Wire Retainer 53 35 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 365 KKT 6060 Wire Retainer 53 53 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 375 KKT 6010 Wire Retainer 53 95 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 385 KKT 8060 Wire Retainer 73 53 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 395 KKT 1006 Wire Retainer 93 53 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 425 KKT 1206 Wire Retainer 113 53 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 435 KKT 8080 Wire Retainer 73 75 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 445 KKT 8010 Wire Retainer 73 95 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 455 KKT 1008 Wire Retainer 93 75 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 465 KKT 1001 Wire Retainer 93 95 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 475 KKT 1208 Wire Retainer 113 75 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 485 KKT 1201 Wire Retainer 113 95 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

553 405 KKB Cable Clamp 15 11 6 -- -- -- -- -- --

553 415 KKM Cable Holder 83,6 14 15 20 19,8 -- -- -- --

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new

new



9



Klemsan Trunkie
Smartness in the 

Panels

10

www.klemsan.com.tr KABLO KANALI TURKCE BROSUR

293520816117304851000001

6.6.4.2.2.00255

Re
vis

io
n 

N
o:

 1
40

62
01

6

      Factory
Kemalpaşa Yolu 3. km 35170
İZMİR / TURKEY
Tel  : (+90 232) 877 08 00
Fax : (+90 232) 877 08 06

OVERSEAS OFFICES 

Sales Head Office
Perpa A Blok K:2 No: 9/0041 
Okmeydanı – İstanbul / TURKEY
Tel  :+90 (212) 222 52 00
Fax :+90 (212) 222 66 55

       Russian Federation
141400, Khimki, 
Zavodskaya 2- Moscow
Tel : +7 495 644 02 21 

       China
Rm.1707,no.218,Hengfeng road,Morden 
Traffic Business Building, Zhabei 
District,Shanghai. 200070
Tel  :+86 21 62260338
Fax :+86 21 62263983

        USA
525 N. Tryon St.Suite 1600 
Charlotte, NC 28202
Tel : +1 980 226 06 88

      U.A.E
Z Building Z 57 Saif ZoneSharjah
Tel     :+971  6-557 37 10
Gsm    :+971  56-760 28 37

       Ukraine
6-8A, Yaroslava Ivashkevicha Str.
Office 7-8 04074, Kiev
Tel :+380 637 217 185

       Colombia
Gsm :+57 304 427 73 59

       Mexico
Gsm :+52 (55) 4511 8809

       İran
No.592-594 - Corner of 
Aghabalazadeh St. South Kargar 
Ave. Tehran/IRAN
Tel   :(+9821) 55425407-9
Fax :(+9821) 55425407-9


